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Salt Lake County

Road 
Number Route Designation Length 

in Feet
012 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 201
016 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 290
018 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 95
219 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 438
231 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 69
252 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 264
263 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 259
267 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 190
268 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 106
269 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 179
271 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 95
272 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 718
274 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 348
278 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 322
534 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 317
630 Road Open to Highway Legal Vehicles 459

Roads Too Short to Be Seen Clearly on the Map

Route Number Special Vehicle Designation Dates Allowed Beginning 
Mile Post

Ending 
Mile Post

154 17 Trails open to 
Wheeled Vehicles 
50" or less in width, 
with Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 05/01-11/01 0.000 3.212

601, 602 10 Trails open to 
motorcycles, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 05/01-11/01

019, 631 4 Roads open to 
highway legal 
vehicles only, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 06/01-11/01

028, 221, 270 4 Roads open to 
highway legal 
vehicles only, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 06/15-11/01

241, 981, 981-A 4 Roads open to 
highway legal 
vehicles only, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 04/01-12/01

268 4 Roads open to 
highway legal 
vehicles only, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 06/01-10/31 0.000 0.020

011 4 Roads open to 
highway legal 
vehicles only, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 06/01-10/31 0.000 1.619

011 4 Roads open to 
highway legal 
vehicles only, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 06/01-10/31 2.217 3.379

Seasonal and Special Vehicle Designations (Salt Lake)

Legend

Road Number Distance/ 
Side of Road

Vehicle 
Type

Dates 
Allowed

001
008
012

012A
084
175
177
209
250
259
260
540
815

Dispersed Camping

150 feet off center line of the road

Sam
e as perm

itted on the road

Sam
e as perm

itted on the road

VICINITY MAP

FS-873-0419

INFORMATION SOURCES

Contact Information
http://www.fs.fed.us/r4/uwc/

Uinta-Wasatch-Cache National Forest
Supervisor's Office

857 West South Jordan Parkway
South Jordan, UT  84095

(801) 999-2103

Salt Lake Ranger District
6944 South 3000 East

Salt Lake City, UT  84121
(801) 733-2660

EMERGENCY............................................911

To Report Fires.........................................911
Poaching Hotline... (800) 662-DEER (3337)

Use Map
Motor Vehicle

America's Great Outdoors

National Forest
Cache

Uinta-Wasatch-
Ranger District,

Salt Lake

Picture Here Put

Forest           Service
Utah                                 2019

United States Department of Agriculture

Photo Courtesy of the Uinta-Wasatch-Cache National Forest, 2011

Legend
Roads Open to Highway Legal Vehicles
Roads Open to All Vehicles
Trails Open to Wheeled Vehicles 
50" or Less in Width
Trails Open to Motorcyles Only! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

±

Seasonal Designation (See Table)
Dispersed Camping (See Table)

! ! !

! ! !

Interstate
Highways, US, State
Other Public Roads

70333 Short Route Identifier
Milepost Marker#

Picnic Area"5

Information Site"]
!E Motorized Trailhead

FS Campground"9

Peaks)
Forest or Unit Boundary

National Forest System Lands

Non-National Forest System Lands
within the National Forest

Wilderness Areas

Political Boundary

Section Lines

Township and Range Lines

Lakes and Rivers

EXPLANATION OF LEGEND ITEMS
Roads Open to Highway Legal Vehicles Only:

These roads are open only to motor vehicles licensed
under State law for general operation on all public roads
within the state.
Roads Open to All Vehicles:

These roads are open to all motor vehicles, including smaller
off-highway vehicles that may not be licensed for highway
use (but not to oversize or overweight vehicles under State
traffic law).

Trails Open to Wheeled Vehicles 50 inches or Less in
Width:

These trails are open only to wheeled, motor vehicles
less than 50 inches in width at the widest point on
the vehicle
Trails Open to Motorcycles Only:

These trails are open only to motorcycles.  Sidecars are not
permitted.

Seasonal Designation:

This symbol, used in conjunction with one of the other road
or trail symbols, indicates that the road or trail is open only
during certain portions of the year.  Refer to Seasonal and
Special Designation Table for further instructions.
Dispersed Camping:

! ! ! !

T
! !

his sym
! !

bol is used along with a designated road or trail to
indicate limited cross-country motor vehicle use within a
specific distance of that route, solely for the purpose of
dispersed camping.  The dots indicate where this activity is
permitted. They may be on the left, right, or both sides of
the route. Refer to the Dispersed Camping Table for
specifics.
Other Public Roads:

Interstate
Highways, U.S., State
Other Public Roads

These symbols are used to show routes the Forest Service
does not have jurisdiction over and has not designated for
motorized use. These symbols are part of the reference
layersshowing connections to towns and cities outside the
forest boundary.
Short Route Identifier:

70333

This symbol is used for routes that are too short to show an
actual symbol type on the map. The symbol contains the
road or trail number. Users should refer to the corresponding
number in the Short Route Table for more information on the
designated route.
Milepost Marker:

#
This symbol is used to display the beginning and ending
mileposts of a road that has a change in the designation
but not the symbology. 
Motorized Trail Access:

E!
This symbol indicates a trailhead for access to a motorized
route.  Not all motorized routes have trailheads and those
that do may range from primitive to developed.

0 1 2 3 40.5
Miles
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#

#

#

SALT LAKE CITY

NORTH
SALT LAKE

BOUNTIFUL

CENTERVILLE

FARMINGTON

KAYSVILLE

SOUTH WEBER

UINTA

FRUIT
HEIGHTS

602

601

605
606

611

60
5

010

17
7

177
138

236

007

807

008

008

249

250

265

175

084

084

806

009

009

00
8

260
259

259

083

236

815

236

236

236

252

008

Tuttle

Loop

Sessions

M
ountain

Road

275

257

244

MUELLER PARK

RED BUTTE

WARD

CANYON

FARMINGTON

CANYON

FRANCIS

PEAK

SKYLINE

DRIVE

NO
RTH

FIREBREAK

GOLD
H

ILL

FERNWOOD

NORTH CANYON

BOUNTIFUL PEAK

§̈¦15

§̈¦215

§̈¦15

§̈¦80

£89

§̈¦15

§̈¦15

§̈¦84 §̈¦84

£89

£89

!(109

!(193

!(60

!(68

!(167

FARMINGTON

BAY

Smith
Lakes

Northwest Reservoir

Wilkinson Reservoir

Farmington 
Lakes

Salt Lake
Ogden Ranger

Ranger
District
District

DAVIS CO

SALT LAKE CO

D
AV

IS C
O

M
O

R
G

A
N

 C
O

MP 0

MP 7.72

MP 5.5

T . 4 . 0 N . ,  R.1.0E

T . 3 . 0 N . ,  R.1.0E

T . 1 . 0 N . ,  R.1.0E

56 3 2 1

97
10 12

8

17 16

11

15
18

21 24
19 20 22

29 2830

3231 33

4

14 13

23

2627 25

36

3

1110

15 14

22 23

27 26

34 35

12

13

24

25

36

6 5 4

7 8 9

1617

2119

30 29 28

31 3332

18

20

19

2630 2729 28 25

3635

13

16

2120 23

32 33

56 4

8 9

17 16

20 21

30 2829

333231

7

56 4

7 9 10

18

22 24

5 2 13

9 1211

17 16 13

20 21

30 28 26

31 33 34 3635

4

19

32

29

56

7 8

18 17

2019

30 29

3231

6

7

30

31

25

36

12

6

2420

27 25

34 3632 33 35

19

31

30 30

31

12 7

13

8

1

31

34 35

245 13

9 10 118 12

14 1317 16 15

22 2320 2421

29 2627 25

3632 3533 34

3 2

10 11

15 14

22

27 26

34 35

20

29

32

23

18

19

13

24

1

3 2

10 11

15 14

22 23

27 26 25

35 3634

1

23 24

27 26

34

25

36

Shepard Pk

Francis Pk

Nielsons Pk

Bountiful Pk

Little
Tree Hill

Twin Peaks

Table Mound

Cave Pk

Ensign Pk

Mt Wire

Mt Van Cott

111°45'0"W

111°45'0"W

111°52'30"W

111°52'30"W

41°7'30"N
41°7'30"N

41°0'0"N
41°0'0"N

40°52'30"N
40°52'30"N

420000

420000

430000

430000

4520000 4520000

4530000 4530000

4540000 4540000

4550000 4550000

SEE INSET # 1

SEE INSET # 2

Davis/Morgan County
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"9"5

)

#

#

611

008

265

175

084

084

806

00900
8

257

244

SKYLINE

GOLD
H

ILL

BOUNTIFUL PEAK

MP 7.72

MP 5.5
Farmington 

Lakes 24

2527

22 23

26 30

19

131415

34 35 36

21

28

18

31

16

33

Bountiful Pk

T . 3 . 0 N . ,  R.1.0E

111°48'30"W

111°48'30"W

40°57'30"N 40°57'30"N

430000

430000

4535000 4535000

INSET #2
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Smith 
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3433

28 27

430000

430000

4545000 4545000

111°49'40"W

111°49'40"W

111°50'50"W

111°50'50"W
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INSET #1
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North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83)
Universal Transverse Mercator, zone 12
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Deseret Pk

#

#

#

DESERET PEAK

WILDERNESS

GRANTSVILLE

SKULL

VALLEY

INDIAN

RESERVATION

TERRA

750

75
0

750

757
750

750

759

South Willow

54
0

012

553-A

012-A

554

538

543

014
015

333

542

001

00
1

539

585

58
4

01
1

548

549

550

171

553

571
171

578

Big

Hollow

530

East

Hick
man

Canyon

Box Elder

Canyon

534

Clover 
Springs

Bear                   Fork

St
an

sb
ur

y
Fr

on
t

Tr
ai

l
(S

in
gl

e 
Tr

ac
k)

Martin      
      

    F
ork

Canyon
Mining     

Fork

North
Willow

Can
yo

nDavenport                    Canyon

CanyonWest

S
T

A
N

S
B

U
R

Y
M

O
U

N
T

AINS

COTTONWOOD
INTAKE

BOY SCOUT

LOWER
NARROWS

UPPER
NARROWS

LOOP

BIG HOLLOW

MEDINA FLATS

O. P. MILLER

WEST CANYON

!(138

!(199

Grantsville Reservoir

North Willow 
Lake

South Willow 
Lake

MP 0

MP 3.51
MP 1.98

Ab
bo

ts
Fo

rk

T . 4 . 0 S . ,  R.6.0W

T . 5 . 0 S . ,  R.6.0WT . 5 . 0 S . ,  R.7.0W

T . 3 . 0 S . ,  R.7.0W
T . 3 . 0 S . ,  R.6.0W

34 3531

17

20

4 3 2 15

1110 129

16 15 14 1317

22 23 2421

33

29 2628 27
30

31
3433 35 36

32

5 4 3

8 9 10 11

17 16 15 14

20 21 22 23

29 2628 27

33 34 35

2
5 4 3 2

8 9
7

11

17 16 14

18

20 21 22

19

2729 28

32 33 34
31

26

6

30

4 3 2

9 10 11

16 15 14

21 2322

28 27 26

8

17

20

2930

32 3533 34

18

19

6
5 4 36

7 8 9 10

18 17 14 13

19 20 23 24

29 28 27 26 25
30

33 35 3632

11

31

5 4 2
6 3

8 9 11
7 10

16 1418 15

21 2319 22

29 28 27 2630

32 33

26 2527

32 35 36
31 34

6

8

19 20

29 2830

25

7

19

30

18

6

12

13

3635

2

29 28 27 26

32 33 34 3531

30

Slate Rock Pk

Bald Mtn

112°30'0"W

112°30'0"W

112°37'30"W

112°37'30"W

40°30'0"N

40°30'0"N

40°22'30"N

40°22'30"N

360000

360000

370000

370000

4470000 4470000

4480000 4480000

4490000 4490000

North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83)
Universal Transverse Mercator, zone 12Tooele County

SEE INSET # 3
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#

#

#

South Willow

553-A

00
1

585

548

549

550

171

553

571
171

578

Box Elder

534

ng
le

 T
ra

ck
)

Martin      
      

    F
ork

Canyon
Mining     

Fork

COTTONWOOD
INTAKE

BOY SCOUT

LOWER
NARROWS

UPPER
NARROWS

LOOP

MEDINA FLATS

MP 0

MP 3.51
MP 1.98

2

1

6

7

8 9

4

35 36 31 32 33

112°34'0"W

112°34'0"W

40°29'30"N
40°29'30"N

370000

370000

4485000 4485000

0 10.5
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